
 
 
 

Calendar of Upcoming Events 
Country Course Date Venue Contact 

United 
States 

Descriptive Veterinary 
Pathology Course 

June 1-5 Auburn University 
College of Veterinary 
Medicine, AL 

Jey Koehler 
jaw0007@auburn.edu 

Northeastern 
Veterinary Pathology 

Conference 

April 4-5 National Museum of 
Health and Medicine, 

Silver Spring, MD 

Sarah Cudd 
Sarah.k.cudd.mil@mail.mil 

2020 Gross Pathology 
Review Course 

May 5-9  
The Ohio State 
University College of 
Veterinary Medicine, 
Columbus, OH 

Krista La Perle 
laperle.1@osu.edu 

30 Annual South-
Central 

Division Meeting 

October 2-3 Galveston, TX Jim Britt, Ed Dick 
Jim Britt jobritt@sbcglobal.net 

20th Annual Diagnostic 
Pathology Seminar- 

AAVLD 

October 16 Nashville, TN Matti Kiupel 
kiupel@msu.edu 

ACVP Pre-Conference 
workshop 

October 31 Chicago, IL Jennifer Chapman 
chapmanjl@verizon.net 

VI WNPRC Lab 
Animal Medicine and 

Pathology Seminar 

May 2-3 School of Veterinary 
Medicine, University 

of Wisconsin, 
Madison, WI 

Andres Mejia 
amejia@primate.wisc.edu 

Europe 
Country Course Date Venue Contact 

Italy European Division 
Symposium – Mouse 

Pathology 

August 24- 
25 

NH Centro Hotel, 
Turino 

Simon Priestnall 
spriestnall@rvc.ac.uk 

North 
Macedonia 

3rd Annual Eastern 
European Veterinary 
Pathology Meeting 

May 27-29 Hotel Sileks, Lake 
Archid 

Tamara Dolenšek 
tamara.dolensek@gmail.com 

Spain 2nd Spanish Meeting April 2-3 University of Lleida Alejandro Suarez-Bonnet 
asuarezbonnet@rvc.ac.uk 

Oceania 
Country Course Date Venue Contact 
Australia Roadshow August Brisbane, Sydney, 

Adelaide, 
Melbourne, Perth 

Hanna Bender 
hanbender@gmail.com 

Tony Ross 
tony.rossvetpath@hotmail.com 

ASVP 2020 Scientific 
Conference 

TBD TBD Hanna Bender 
hanbender@gmail.com 

Tony Ross 
tony.rossvetpath@hotmail.com 
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Latin America 
Country Course Date Venue Contact 
Argentina XIII Argentinean 

Seminar and XII 
RAPAVE 

September 
2-4 

Balcarce Eleonora Morrell 
morrell.eleonora@inta.gob.ar 

Descriptive Veterinary 
Pathology 

November 
30- 

December 4 

University of Buenos 
Aires 

Leonardo Minatel 
(lminatel@fvet.uba.ar) 

Jey Koehler (jaw0007@auburn.edu) 

Brazil Descriptive Veterinary 
Pathology 

December 
7-11 

Belo Horizonte Renato de Lima Santos 
rsantosufmg@gmail.com 

Jey Koehler (jaw0007@auburn.edu) 
Colombia Seminar of Digital and 

Virtual Veterinary 
Pathology 

April 21 Bogotá Paola Barato 
paola.barato@corpavet.com 

Costa Rica 1st Costa Rican 
Meeting 

April 17-18 School of Surgery 
and Veterinary 
Medicine San 

Francisco de Asis, 
Universidad Veritas, 

San Jose 

Roberto Olivares 
rolivares@veterinariaveritas.ac.cr 

Chile Small Ruminant 
Symposium and 6th 

Histopathology 
Meeting. 

TBD TBD TBD 

Ecuador Ecuadorian Seminar of 
Veterinary Surgical 

Diagnostic Veterinary 
Pathology in Small 

Animals 

Sept-Oct 
(TBD) 

Quito Lorena Oña Coloma 
biocitecuador@gmail.com 

Guatemala GHPN Basic 
Mechanisms of Disease 

and Necropsy 

Sept 21-23 Faculty of Veterinary 
Medicine 

Deborah Rodriguez 
debrodris@gmail.com 

Mexico 2st Mexican Seminar September 
23-25 

Universidad 
Nacional Autonoma 
de Mexico, Mexico 

City 

Laura Romero Romero 
lromeror@unam.mx 

Peru 5th Peruvian Seminar TBD TBD Rosa Perales 
rperalesc@unmsm.edu.pe 

Uruguay 6th Uruguayan 
Seminar 

August 31 - 
September 

1 

Facultad de Ciencias 
Veterinarias, 

Universidad de la 
Republica, 

Montevideo 

José Manuel Verdes 
jmverdes@fvet.edu.uy 

Asia 

Country Course Date Venue Contact 

Pakistan Pathology and 
Pathogenesis, avian 

diseases (GHPN 
Course) 

March 2-4 UVAS, Lahore Ishtiaq Ahmed, 
Ishtiaq_uaf@yahoo.com 

Africa 

Country Course Date Venue Contact 

Zambia GHPN Workshop on 
Pathology and Basic 

Mechanisms of Disease 

July (TBD) University of Zambia John Yabe mjyabe@yahoo.co.uk 
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